
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025218-2022 

Contract

Simulated Patient Manikins

Steve Whitehead

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025218

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033b61  

Published 8 September 2022, 12:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Steve Whitehead

University of East Anglia, Norwich Research Park

Norwich

NR4 7TJ

Contact

Steve Whitehead

Email

s.whitehead@uea.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025218-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025218-2022
mailto:s.whitehead@uea.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://uea.a.c.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://uea.a.c.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Simulated Patient Manikins

Reference number

PURCON 1011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The school is looking to acquire a range of high-fidelity patient simulators that span
acrossthe lifecourse from newborn, child and adult (including maternal) and should
promotediversity and inclusion. The simulators will need to be used by a range of different
healthcarestudents taught at UEA and as such should offer a wide range of functionality.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £298,473.84

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Main site or place of performance

University of East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The school is looking to acquire a range of high-fidelity patient simulators that span
acrossthe lifecourse from newborn, child and adult (including maternal) and should
promotediversity and inclusion. The simulators will need to be used by a range of different
healthcarestudents taught at UEA and as such should offer a wide range of functionality.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Responses to the requirement specification (Supplier Response
form) / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 4

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-013500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PURCON 1011

Title

Simulated Patient Manikins

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/013500-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CAE Healthcare

6300 Edgelake Drive

Sarasota. 

FL 34240

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

National registration number

2612708

Internet address

http://www.caehealthcare.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £298,473.84

http://www.caehealthcare.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Steve Whitehead

University of East Anglia, Norwich Research Park

Norwich

NR4 7TJ

Email

s.whitehead@uea.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:s.whitehead@uea.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T06:08:02+0100
	TCPDF




